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DR AFT T W ENT Y -EIGHT BY  ’28 PR OJECT LIS T —  T R ANS POR TAT ION INVES T MENT GU IDE IN TANDEM W IT H THE 2028 OLY MPICS AND PAR ALY MPIC GAMES

Games Venue

Palmdale
R egional
Airport

!"#$5

·|}þ2

·|}þ18

·|}þ126

·|}þ39

·|}þ138
·|}þ14

North LA County

Final alignments to be determined
during environmental processes.

!27

!25

!26

!1

!3

!5

!6

!9!14

!8

!15

!18

!11

!10

!13

!12

!16

!23

!17

!20

!28

!24

Transit Project
aspirational
(scheduled)

Highway Project
aspirational
(scheduled)

Metrolink

1. Crenshaw/LAX  Line

3. R egional Connector

5. Orange and R ed Lines to Gold Line Transit Connector
(North Hollywood to Pasadena)

6. Airport Metro Connector S tation

8. North S an Fernando Valley

9. Purple Line Extension S ection 1

10. Gold Line Foothill Extension to Claremont
(with ability to extend to Montclair)

13. Orange Line Travel T ime and S afety Improvements

14. Purple Line Extension S ection 2

15. Purple Line Extension S ection 3

17. East S an Fernando Valley

20. S outh Bay Light R ail Extension*

21. Blue Line S ignal and W ashington/Flower
Junction Improvements**

24. Vermont Transit Corridor

25. S epulveda Transit Corridor*

26. Gold Line Eastside Ext. to W hittier or S outh El Monte*

27. W est S anta Ana Branch*

Transit Projects                          

Highway Projects                       
7. I-5 North County Capacity Enhancements

16. S epulveda Pass ExpressLanes

18. I-105 ExpressLanes*

19. I-710 S outh Corridor Early Action*

22. I-10 Express Lanes I-605 to S an Bernardino Line**

23. S R -57/S R -60 Interchange Improvements*

28. I-405 S outh Bay Curve Improvements*

Bike Path Projects                      
11. LA R iver W aterway & S ystem Bike Path

12. LA R iver Bike Path and Mobility Hub -
S an Fernando Valley

S ubject to Change 12/20/2017 @ 2017 LACMTA

!7

))

Not shown: MicroTransit**, New Bus R apid Transit
Corridors (Phase 1)

VALLEY SPORTS PARK

SOUTH BAY SPORTS PARK

DOWNTOWN SPORTS PARK

LONG BEACH SPORTS PARK

S AN BER NAR DINO
COUNT Y

OR ANGE
COUNT Y

OLYMPIC VILLAGE

!7

Bike Path Project

Union S tation

!13

!13

** non-Measure R  nor Measure M project

!22

!21

!21

!21

* aspirational project (scheduled)

!19

Projects Completed By '28
(not on list)

•	S R -138 Capacity Enhancements
•	S R -71 Lane Additions: I-10 to R io
R anch R d
•	I-5 Carpool & Mixed Flow Lanes:
I-605 to Orange County Line
•	I-5 Carpool Lanes: S R -170 to S R -134
Not shown:
•	High Desert Multi-Purpose Corridor (Ph.1)
•	Crenshaw/LAX  Track Enhancements

Projects Completed By '28
(not on list)†

†


